STATE OF ILLINOIS
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
MACOUPIN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER #2013-, 5

(DESIGNATING COURT HOLIDAYS FOR 2014)

Pursuant to the Order Designating Court Holidays entered by the Supreme Court of the
State of Illinois and the Macoupin County’s Collective Bargaining Agreement, to-wit:

[t is hereby Ordered that the following Holidays shall be observed by all Courts in the
Circuit Court of Macoupin County, Illinois, for the year 2014, and Offices of the Circuit
Clerk of the Court and Courts of the Circuit Court of Macoupin County shall be closed

on said Holidays; to-wit:

Wednesday  January 1 New Year's Day

Monday January 20 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Wednesday  February 12 Lincoln’s Birthday

Monday February 17 President’s Day

Monday May 26 Memorial Day

Friday July 4 Independence Day

Monday September 1 Labor Day

Monday October 13 Columbus Day

Tuesday November 4 General Election Day

Tuesday November 11 Veteran's Day

Thursday November 27 Thanksgiving Day

Friday November 28 Day following Thanksgiving Day
Wednesday December 24 Christmas Eve after 12:30 P.M.
Thursday December 25 Christmas Day

Wednesday  December 31 New Year's Eve after 12:30 p.m.

All matters returnable on Court Holidays may be filed on the next business day of the

Court.

ENTERED: September 17,2013

Honorable Kenneth R. Deihl
Presiding Judge



